

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12223-12224/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in CUSAC No.15/2007,
CMA No.18954/2011,CMA No.18955/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

LINDT EXPORTS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 9th May, 2012.

Let service be effected, both in the
usual course and also by way of dasti service.Let the matter be listed on 9th May, 2012,
immediately after the 'fresh matters'.In the meantime, the impugned judgment
and order of the High Court, shall remain
stayed.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar